Attachment F
CalPERS Exhibit 56

. Page 10of4
1 RESOLUTION NO. 7534
2 . . il
- A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
-3 VERNON AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 7359 BY AMENDING -
4 PAGE 12 OF SCHEDULE I1, EXHIBIT “B” OF SAID
RESOLUTION WHICH FIXED THE COMPENSATION FOR CERTAIN
5 EMPLOYEES OF SAID CITY AND AUTHORIZED CERTAIN
c EXPENSE ALLOWANCES
.6 i
7 "WHEREAS, Resolution No. 7359 was ‘adopted by the C1ty Council
8 of the C1ty of Vernon on June 29, 1999 to be effective on July 1,
9 111999; and
10 WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vernon adopted
11 Resolutlon No. 7458 on December 21, 1999, which modified certain
12 ||benefits of the City Administrator/City Clerk effective November 21,
13 J|1999; ang '
14 WHEREAS, a new salary scale to provide for modified benefits
15 |ifor the position of'City'Administrator/City Clerk in the City
le Admlnletrator/clty Clerk Department was 1nadvertent1y omitted from
17 ||[Resolution No. 7458; and
18 WHEREAS, Schedule II, Exhibit "B", page 12 of Resolution No.
19 || 7359 needs to be modified in order to be in compliance with the
20 j{lmodifications approved for the posltlon and salary scale of the City
21

Admlnlstrator/01ty Clerk 1n the City Admlnlstrator/01ty Clerk

22 ||Department effective November 21 1999. ]

23 . NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
24 CITY OF VERNON AS FOLLOWS:

25 SECTION 1: The City Council of the City of Vernon hereby
26 || finds end determines that the recitals contained hereinabove are true

27 )land correct.

28 ’ /77

COV-MALSR 00013086

EX. 56



Attachment F

CalPERS Exhibit 56

Page 2 of 4

et P A PRESI TR o T

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
.17
18

19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

SECTION 2: Effective November. 21, 1999, Schedule IT,
Exhibit vgw, page 12 of Resolution No. 7359 is hereby amended to

reflect the correct sé.lary scale for the position of City

Department asg indicated on the amended page 12 of Schedule II, Exhibit
"pe, which is attached hereto ag ggggghmgn;_a and made a part hereof}

' :§ECIIQH_3: The ﬁrovisions of Resolution Nos. 5359, 5400,
7416, 7425, 7445 ang 7458 not consistent with or in conflict with thisg
resolution are hereby repealed; in al] other respects, Resolution No.
7359, as amended by Resolution Nos. 7400, 7416, 7425, 7445, 7458 and
7534 shall remain in full force and effect.

SECTION 4: The City Clerk of the City of Vernon shall
certify to the passage of thig fesolution, and thereupon and thereafter

the same shall be in full force and effect.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED thig 1gth day of May, 2000.

= %LEONIS C. E%G, Ma?or
ATTEST: y :

7% y7

BRUCE vV, MAL.KENHORST, City Clerk

COV-MALSR 00013087

EX. 56 -2



)

Attachment F
CalPERS Exhibit 56
Page 3 of 4 . . - s e

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

}8s
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )

I, BRUCE V. MALKENHORST, City Clerk of the City of Vernon, do
hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution, b.eing Resolution No.
2534, was duly adopted by the City Council of the City of Vernon at a
regular meeting of the Cii:y Council- duly. held on Tuesday, May 16. 20090,
and thereafter was duly signed by the Mayor of the City of Vernon.

‘BRUCE V.- MALKENHORST, City-Clerk

W ® 9 0 e W N =

11
12 || (SEAL)
13
14
15
16

17
18
138
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

COV-MALSR 00013088

EX. 56-3



(_\

Attachment F
CalPERS Exhibit 56
Page 4 of 4

£ o
e

CHIEF DEPUTY DIRECTOR

revised effective 11/21/09

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH - 4320

ASSISTANT FINANCE DIRECTOR - 4102 | ' STEP 1

CITY ADMINISTRATOR/CITY CLERK - ;1000' _ STEP 1
. DIRECTOR OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH - 4310 STEP 1

NO L WN

SENIOR ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST - 4440 STEP 1

Attachment A

SCHEDULE )i
EXHIBIT "B" PAGE 12

3 . : 003

MONTHLY SALARY

$30,077.00

$9,453.00
$8,960.00
$8,493.00
$8,050.00
$7,630.00
$7,232.00
$6,855.00

$7,650.00
$7,260.00
$6,882.00
$6,523.00
$6,183.00
$5,861.00
$5,555.00

$7,382.00
$6,997.00
$6,632.00
$6,286.00

$5,353.00

$6,880.00
$6,521.00
$6,181.00
$5,850.00
$5,554.00
$5,264.00
$4,990.00

$5,958.00
$5,647.00 -

]

COV-MALSR 00013089

EX. 56 -4





